	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-16-2003 S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORI		
	Attorney Docket No. 54177US I		
Î	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and copy thereof.	102576133 and original documents or	
•	1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Fang ZHOU Paul MAES	Name: BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INC.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying part (les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
		7150 Mississauga Road Mississauga, Ontario Canada	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	L5N 8M5	
	X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	_ Yes <u>X</u> No	
	Other:		
	Execution Date:		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/3	70,109	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: ==	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,109	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
,	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
•	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
į	. CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. Intellectual Property Group	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	P.O. Box 14300	No. 00-1525	
	Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
		8. Deposit Account No.	
10/1	5/2003 DBYRIE 00000027 10370109	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit	
		Account)	
01 t	40.00 0P DO NOT WR	TTE IN THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document.	10/1/-	
	Name: Robin L. Teskin Reg. No.: 35,030	70/6/03 Date	
	•	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents		
	Mail St	op Assignment	
	Recordation Services		
	·	o. Box 1450 ta, VA 22313-1450	
i	Alexandr	a, va 44010-140V	

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name of Inventor(s)	Address(es)
Fang ZHOU	5337 Sammie Kay Lane
	Centreville, VA 20120
	United States of America
Paul MAES	10205 Windsor View Drive
	Potomac, MD 20854
	United States of America

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INC, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Chelston park, Building 1, Ground Floor, Collymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to CONTROLLED RELEASE DOSAGE FORMS as fully set forth and described in the application(s) for Letters Patent in:

United States, filed on February 21, 2003, and allotted Serial No. 10/370,109.

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0486

reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;			
In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.			
Signed at Chartilly, VA, in the State of Virginia, United States of America this 77 nd day of July, 2003.			
Fang ZHOU			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
On this			
Wende Mantgranceoro			
Signed at <u>Chordily, UA</u> , in the State of <u>Vivginia</u> , United States of America this <u>77 nd</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003.			
Paul MAES Paul MAES			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
On this 22 day of , 2003, personally appeared before me the above named Paul Maes, to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he			

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0487 executed same, as his free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

VAME:

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 10/09/2003